Switching topics to the National Day for Truth and Reconciliation how important do you think it is to have a National Day for Truth and Reconciliation?

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
877 119 98 53 358 181 68 288 146 197 158 230 646
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 59% 58% 57% 62% 50% 67% 61% 53% 59% 59% 68% 56%
* * E E L
442 65 52 27 191 68 38 149 70 92 88 122 319
Very important 29% 33% 30% 29% 33% 19% 38% 32% 25% 27% 33% 36% 28%
E E* E* E E L
435 54 47 26 167 113 29 139 76 105 70 108 327
Fairly important 29% 27% 28% 28% 29% 31% 29% 29% 27% 31% 26% 32% 28%
* *
451 70 52 35 150 117 29 116 103 108 84 81 370
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 35% 30% 37% 26% 33% 28% 24% 37% 32% 31% 24% 32%
* D* G K
213 22 33 15 82 47 14 56 60 57 28 44 169
Not very important 14% 11% 19% 16% 14% 13% 14% 12% 22% 17% 10% 13% 15%
* * Gl J
239 48 19 20 68 69 14 60 43 51 57 38 201
Not at all important 16% 24% 11% 22% 12% 19% 14% 13% 15% 15% 21% 11% 17%
BD * BD* D G K
172 12 20 6 70 61 4 69 28 30 26 29 144
Don’t know 11% 6% 12% 6% 12% 17% 4% 15% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12%
* * F ACF [
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the following, if any, do you plan to do to on National Day for Truth and Reconciliation?

Total BC J\:) SK/MB ario ebec Atla <$40K $40K $6 $100K+ ds No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B c D E F G H I J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
294 39 37 21 149 24 24 78 50 61 70 95 199
Wear an orange shirt 20% 19% 22% 23% 26% 7% 23% 17% 18% 18% 26% 28% 17%
E E* E* E E Gl L
225 30 24 13 86 54 19 65 38 56 50 74 151
Read an educational resource 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 19% 14% 14% 17% 19% 22% 13%
* * L
254 30 21 11 94 76 21 88 45 57 49 71 184
Watch relevant documentaries/movies 17% 15% 13% 12% 16% 21% 21% 19% 16% 17% 18% 21% 16%
* *
147 15 13 5 67 36 11 61 21 28 25 43 104
Listen to relevant podcasts 10% 7% 8% 6% 12% 10% 11% 13% 8% 8% 9% 13% 9%
* *
92 12 7 4 51 13 5 36 12 19 21 30 62
Attend a webinar/take part in an online event 6% 6% 4% 4% 9% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 8% 9% 5%
* * 3
140 20 15 14 56 28 6 46 24 33 26 45 95
Attend an event in person 9% 10% 9% 15% 10% 8% 6% 10% 9% 10% 10% 13% 8%
* * L
341 41 37 19 141 77 25 99 75 68 72 96 245
Learn more about Indigenous history in Canada 23% 20% 2% 21% 2% 22% 25% 21% 27% 20% 27% 28% 21%
* * L
197 34 10 15 76 47 15 59 33 44 48 59 138
Speak about Indigenous history with friends or family 13% 17% 6% 16% 13% 13% 15% 13% 12% 13% 18% 17% 12%
B * B* B L
38 2 7 3 21 2 3 16 1 9 7 7 32
Other 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% * 3% 3% 2% 3%
E* E* E
570 91 73 44 205 124 33 160 111 136 113 86 484
None of these 38% 45% 43% 47% 36% 35% 33% 34% 40% 41% 42% 25% 42%
* DEF* K
240 18 24 12 85 85 16 89 33 54 24 51 189
Don’t know 16% 9% 14% 13% 15% 24% 16% 19% 12% 16% 9% 15% 16%
* * ACD J J
2539 330 269 162 1033 567 179 798 444 566 503 658 1882
Sigma 169% 164% 159% 174% 179% 158% 178% 169% 160% 169% 187% 193% 162%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - National Day for Truth and Reconciliation should be marked by all employers
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
965 125 110 59 394 204 74 319 162 213 173 246 719
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 62% 65% 63% 68% 57% 73% 67% 58% 63% 64% 72% 62%
* * E E L
422 48 53 32 184 67 38 124 70 98 92 112 310
Strongly agree 28% 24% 31% 34% 32% 19% 38% 26% 25% 29% 34% 33% 27%
E* E* E AE GH
543 77 58 27 209 137 36 195 92 115 81 134 409
Somewhat agree 36% 38% 34% 29% 36% 38% 36% 41% 33% 34% 30% 39% 35%
* * J
535 76 59 34 184 155 27 154 115 122 96 94 441
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 38% 35% 37% 32% 43% 27% 33% 42% 37% 36% 28% 38%
* * DF K
297 32 27 14 110 97 17 76 74 68 50 55 242
Somewhat disagree 20% 16% 16% 15% 19% 27% 17% 16% 27% 20% 19% 16% 21%
* * ABCD GJ
238 44 32 20 73 58 10 78 41 55 46 39 198
Strongly disagree 16% 22% 19% 21% 13% 16% 10% 17% 15% 16% 17% 12% 17%
DF * DF* K
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - National Day for Truth and Reconciliation should be marked via a statutory holiday by all provinces

IS S A N
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I i il i B A -

A B C D E F G H | J

K L \
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 a73 277 335 269 340 1160
964 118 107 57 386 225 70 301 178 216 170 254 710
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 59% 63% 61% 67% 63% 70% 64% 64% 65% 63% 75% 61%
* * L
417 48 56 32 168 79 34 120 69 100 88 117 299
Strongly agree 28% 24% 33% 35% 29% 22% 34% 25% 25% 30% 33% 35% 26%
E* E* E L
547 70 52 24 218 146 36 181 109 116 82 137 410
Somewhat agree 36% 35% 31% 26% 38% 41% 36% 38% 39% 35% 30% 40% 35%
* * C C
536 83 62 36 192 133 30 172 99 119 99 86 450
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 41% 37% 39% 33% 37% 30% 36% 36% 35% 37% 25% 39%
* * K
297 33 35 12 107 88 22 95 57 66 51 53 245
Somewhat disagree 20% 16% 21% 13% 19% 24% 22% 20% 20% 20% 19% 15% 21%
* * c
239 49 27 24 85 46 8 77 43 53 48 34 205
Strongly disagree 16% 25% 16% 26% 15% 13% 8% 16% 15% 16% 18% 10% 18%
DEF * DEF* K
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Governments should do more to recognize the legacy of residential schools, the missing children, the families left behind and

the survivors of these institutions.

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
1072 122 118 62 443 252 74 339 208 239 177 263 809
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 61% 70% 67% 77% 70% 74% 72% 75% 71% 66% 77% 70%
* * A A J L
466 60 46 29 215 84 32 146 84 103 88 130 336
Strongly agree 31% 30% 27% 31% 37% 23% 32% 31% 30% 31% 33% 38% 29%
* * E L
606 63 72 33 228 168 42 192 124 136 89 133 473
Somewhat agree 40% 31% 42% 36% 39% 47% 42% 41% 45% 41% 33% 39% 41%
* * A J
428 79 51 31 134 107 26 134 69 96 92 77 351
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 39% 30% 33% 23% 30% 26% 28% 25% 29% 34% 23% 30%
DF * * H K
247 45 29 14 78 67 14 70 43 56 54 48 200
Somewhat disagree 16% 22% 17% 15% 14% 19% 14% 15% 16% 17% 20% 14% 17%
D * *
181 34 22 16 56 40 12 64 26 40 37 30 151
Strongly disagree 12% 17% 13% 17% 10% 11% 12% 14% 9% 12% 14% 9% 13%
D * D*
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Employers should do more to recognize the legacy of residential schools, the missing children, the families left behind and

the survivors of these institutions

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
895 103 95 50 377 209 60 287 172 201 143 229 666
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 51% 56% 54% 65% 58% 60% 61% 62% 60% 53% 67% 57%
* * AC L
293 33 38 19 122 52 28 83 45 69 65 86 207
Strongly agree 20% 16% 22% 21% 21% 15% 28% 17% 16% 21% 24% 25% 18%
* * E AE H L
602 70 57 31 255 157 32 204 127 132 78 143 460
Somewhat agree 40% 35% 34% 33% 44% 44% 32% 43% 46% 39% 29% 42% 40%
* * F F J J J
605 98 75 43 200 149 40 186 104 134 125 111 493
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 49% 44% 46% 35% 42% 40% 39% 38% 40% 47% 33% 43%
D * D* K
377 54 42 24 130 100 28 113 67 80 79 69 308
Somewhat disagree 25% 27% 25% 25% 22% 28% 28% 24% 24% 24% 29% 20% 27%
* * K
228 43 33 19 70 50 13 73 38 54 47 43 185
Strongly disagree 15% 22% 19% 21% 12% 14% 13% 15% 14% 16% 17% 13% 16%
D * D*
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Individuals should do more to recognize the legacy of residential schools, the missing children, the families left behind and

the survivors of these institutions

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
1034 130 109 59 418 244 74 340 198 217 173 243 791
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 64% 65% 64% 72% 68% 73% 72% 71% 65% 64% 71% 68%
* *
343 42 38 23 141 66 33 111 49 81 68 107 236
Strongly agree 23% 21% 22% 25% 24% 18% 33% 23% 18% 24% 25% 32% 20%
* * AE L
691 87 72 36 277 178 41 229 149 136 105 136 555
Somewhat agree 46% 43% 42% 39% 48% 50% 41% 48% 54% 41% 39% 40% 48%
* * J 1 K
466 71 60 34 160 114 27 133 79 118 96 97 369
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 36% 35% 36% 28% 32% 27% 28% 29% 35% 36% 29% 32%
* *
312 39 46 16 109 85 16 93 53 77 61 70 242
Somewhat disagree 21% 20% 27% 17% 19% 24% 16% 20% 19% 23% 23% 21% 21%
* *
154 32 14 18 50 29 11 40 26 41 35 27 127
Strongly disagree 10% 16% 9% 19% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 12% 13% 8% 11%
DE * BDE*
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - More can be done to teach students about residential schools in my province

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
1134 137 128 67 452 270 81 358 212 252 199 261 874
Top 2 Box (Net) 76% 68% 76% 72% 78% 75% 81% 76% 76% 75% 74% 77% 75%
* * A A
447 60 53 31 186 77 39 147 71 106 83 116 331
Strongly agree 30% 30% 31% 33% 32% 22% 39% 31% 26% 32% 31% 34% 29%
* E* E E
688 77 75 36 265 193 42 211 140 146 116 145 543
Somewhat agree 46% 38% 44% 39% 46% 54% 42% 45% 51% 44% 43% 43% 47%
* * ACF
366 64 41 26 126 89 19 115 65 83 70 80 286
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 32% 24% 28% 22% 25% 19% 24% 24% 25% 26% 23% 25%
DF * *
248 38 34 14 85 64 13 86 50 50 41 54 194
Somewhat disagree 17% 19% 20% 15% 15% 18% 13% 18% 18% 15% 15% 16% 17%
* *
118 27 8 12 41 25 6 29 15 34 29 25 92
Strongly disagree 8% 13% 4% 13% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 10% 11% 7% 8%
BD * B*
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - There will be meaningful reconciliation between Indigenous and non-Indigenous people in my lifetime

[ S A N
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I T T S S N A R S S

A B C D E F G H | J

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
829 114 91 44 345 176 59 268 163 178 141 217 613
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 57% 54% 47% 60% 49% 59% 57% 59% 53% 53% 64% 53%
* * CE L
162 27 15 7 78 22 13 45 47 29 25 48 114
Strongly agree 11% 13% 9% 8% 13% 6% 13% 10% 17% 9% 9% 14% 10%
E * * E E Gl
667 87 76 36 268 154 46 223 116 149 116 169 499
Somewhat agree 44% 43% 45% 39% 46% 43% 46% 47% 42% 44% 43% 50% 43%
* *
671 87 78 49 232 182 41 205 114 157 128 123 547
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 43% 46% 53% 40% 51% 41% 43% 41% 47% 47% 36% 47%
* D* D K
497 60 54 31 175 146 30 158 85 109 91 92 404
Somewhat disagree 33% 30% 32% 33% 30% 41% 30% 34% 31% 32% 34% 27% 35%
* * D K
174 27 24 19 57 36 11 46 29 48 37 31 143
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 14% 20% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 14% 14% 9% 12%
* DE*
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The national anthem lyrics should change from " Our home and native land" to "Our home on native land"

L = EEee s
COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I T T S S N A R S S

A B C D E F G H | J

K L \
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 a73 277 335 269 340 1160
615 78 49 39 250 147 52 216 113 122 119 168 447
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 39% 29% 2% 43% 41% 52% 46% 41% 36% 44% 49% 39%
* * B B B I L
231 23 20 22 105 38 24 87 31 47 52 57 175
Strongly agree 15% 11% 12% 23% 18% 11% 24% 18% 11% 14% 19% 17% 15%
* ABE* E ABE H
384 55 29 17 145 109 28 129 82 75 67 111 273
Somewhat agree 26% 27% 17% 19% 25% 30% 28% 27% 29% 22% 25% 33% 24%
* * BC L
885 123 120 54 328 212 48 257 164 213 150 172 713
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 59% 61% 71% 58% 57% 59% 48% 54% 59% 64% 56% 51% 61%
DEF* * G K
446 50 55 19 165 133 23 135 90 110 66 92 354
Somewhat disagree 30% 25% 32% 21% 29% 37% 23% 28% 32% 33% 25% 27% 30%
* * ACDF J
439 73 65 35 163 79 25 122 74 103 84 80 359
Strongly disagree 29% 36% 39% 37% 28% 22% 25% 26% 27% 31% 31% 24% 31%
E E* E* K
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

_-
A B

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
io uebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S
<$60K
E F G H

Kids

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

C D | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
965 125 110 59 394 204 74 319 162 213 173 246 719
National Day for Truth and Reconciliation should be marked
by all employers 64% 62% 65% 63% 68% 57% 73% 67% 58% 63% 64% 72% 62%
* * E E L
964 118 107 57 386 225 70 301 178 216 170 254 710
National Day for Truth and Reconciliation should be marked
via a statutory holiday by all provinces 64% 59% 63% 61% 67% 63% 70% 64% 64% 65% 63% 75% 61%
* * L
1072 122 118 62 443 252 74 339 208 239 177 263 809
Governments should do more to recognize the legacy of
residential schools, the missing children, the families left
behind and the survivors of these institutions.
71% 61% 70% 67% 77% 70% 74% 72% 75% 71% 66% 77% 70%
* * A A J L
895 103 95 50 377 209 60 287 172 201 143 229 666
Employers should do more to recognize the legacy of
residential schools, the missing children, the families left
behind and the survivors of these institutions 60% 51% 56% 54% 65% 58% 60% 61% 62% 60% 53% 67% 57%
* * AC L
1034 130 109 59 418 244 74 340 198 217 173 243 791
Individuals should do more to recognize the legacy of
residential schools, the missing children, the families left
behind and thi i f these instituti
ehind ancthe survivors of these institutions 69% 64% 65% 64% 72% 68% 73% 72% 71% 65% 64% 71% 68%
* *
1134 137 128 67 452 270 81 358 212 252 199 261 874
More can be done to teach students about residential
schools in my province 76% 68% 76% 72% 78% 75% 81% 76% 76% 75% 74% 77% 75%
* * A A
829 114 91 44 345 176 59 268 163 178 141 217 613
There will be meaningful reconciliation between Indigenous
and non-Indigenous people in my lifetime 55% 57% 54% 47% 60% 49% 59% 57% 59% 53% 53% 64% 53%
* * CE L
615 78 49 39 250 147 52 216 113 122 119 168 447
The national anthem lyrics should change from " Our home
and native land" to "Our home on native land" 41% 39% 29% 42% 43% 41% 52% 46% 41% 36% 44% 49% 39%
* * B B B | L




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

_-
A B

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
io uebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - Si
<$60K
E F G H

Kids

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

C D | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
535 76 59 34 184 155 27 154 115 122 96 94 441
National Day for Truth and Reconciliation should be marked
by all employers 36% 38% 35% 37% 32% 43% 27% 33% 42% 37% 36% 28% 38%
* * DF K
536 83 62 36 192 133 30 172 99 119 99 86 450
National Day for Truth and Reconciliation should be marked
via a statutory holiday by all provinces 36% 41% 37% 39% 33% 37% 30% 36% 36% 35% 37% 25% 39%
* * K
428 79 51 31 134 107 26 134 69 96 92 77 351
Governments should do more to recognize the legacy of
residential schools, the missing children, the families left
behind and the survivors of these institutions.
29% 39% 30% 33% 23% 30% 26% 28% 25% 29% 34% 23% 30%
DF * * H K
605 98 75 43 200 149 40 186 104 134 125 111 493
Employers should do more to recognize the legacy of
residential schools, the missing children, the families left
behind and the survivors of these institutions 40% 49% 44% 46% 35% 42% 40% 39% 38% 40% 47% 33% 43%
D * D* K
466 71 60 34 160 114 27 133 79 118 96 97 369
Individuals should do more to recognize the legacy of
residential schools, the missing children, the families left
behind and the survivors of these institutions 31% 36% 35% 36% 28% 3% 27% 28% 29% 35% 36% 29% 32%
* *
366 64 41 26 126 89 19 115 65 83 70 80 286
More can be done to teach students about residential
schools in my province 24% 32% 24% 28% 22% 25% 19% 24% 24% 25% 26% 23% 25%
DF * *
671 87 78 49 232 182 41 205 114 157 128 123 547
There will be meaningful reconciliation between Indigenous
and non-Indigenous people in my lifetime 45% 43% 46% 53% 40% 51% 41% 43% 41% 47% 47% 36% 47%
* D* D K
885 123 120 54 328 212 48 257 164 213 150 172 713
The national anthem lyrics should change from " Our home
and native land" to "Our home on native land" 59% 61% 71% 58% 57% 59% 48% 54% 59% 64% 56% 51% 61%
DEF* * G K




